s

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA RAPID TRANSIT DISTRICT
METRO RAIL PROJECT
CA-03-0130-02

AMENDMENT REQUEST

SUBMITTED:  Jury 13, 1982
APPROVED: JuLy 26, 1982



S VZRE

| T

L
2 ) TEFF ¢4, — - PR
3) Ped 5.

Ll

RTD

John A. Dyer
Genera! Manager

July 13, 1982

-

Mr. Dee V. Jacobs !
Regional Director

Urban Mass Transportation Administration

Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 620

San Francisco, Celifornia 94111

Dear Mr. Jacobs:

Amendment Request for Capital
Project No. CA-03-0130-02 .
Metro Rail Preliminary Engineering

The District requests UMTA approval of an amendment for
$9,274,400 Federal for the subject project. This amendment will
increase the total estimated net project cost to $38,843,000
total ($31,074,400 Federal) and provide the balance of funds
required to complete preliminary engineering.

To assist you in processing the current amendment request, the
following items are included:

1. Updated Form 424

2. Summary of Changes

3. Approved Project Budget No. 1
4. Proposed Project Budget No. 2
5. Updated Opinion of Counsel

All certifications and assurances transmitted in the original
project application are herein incorporated as part of this
amendment request. If you require additional information or have
any further guestions concerning this amendment request, please
let us know.

CH/le John A. Dyer

Enclosures

cc: R. Richmond, LACTC
G. Grainger, UMTA
M. Pisano, SCAG



OWB Azsrowval Ne, 25-RC218

SCCTION 1—AERICALT/RZEIPIECT DATA

e~ M e P v & XUMSER ... ... . 2. OSTATL s ﬂUHELK"" e
FEDERAL ASSISTANCE | = Arru-= ) " o o130 Ju?w« PRT o irom
L TR [ rmerLimanon APPLI. b cm:y 1oENTh b. DATE Teor momth dog
ATTICN [T APPLICATION CATION 19 é OVA RER ASSICNED 19
Zerk o> [O] HCTIFICATION OF INTENT (CoY) | Lears
bez) [) FEPCRT CF FIDIRAL ACTION Blank ]
4 LISAL AFPLICANT/RECIPIENT £, FIDLRAL EMPLCYER IDLNTIFICATION NO,
. A;-;nar'.'. Nerme : Southern ‘California Rapld Transit DlStI'Lvt 95-1978576 ;
b, Conmiaties Uit ¢ Grants Administration . e T -
© =Rtz @ 425 South Main Street ) pro- r. HUwsts [21gl=.05]0l0]
¢ oy : Ios Angeles =~ «taxy : Ios Angeles Cran b IME .
L. =3t : California r. urceds: 90013 St Urban -Mass Transportation
k. Canait Peom (Nemw  George Kagawa Cetolog) Capital Improvement Grant
& telezdoma Ney = (213) 972-6628 0 e -

7. 7

ITLE 23D DESCRIPTION OF APPLICANTS PROJECT

Preliminary Engineering of Southern California
Rzpid Transit District's Metro Rail Project

L TYPZ OF APPLICANT/RECIPIZNT

I=Sirte K—C=munity Aztlen armq
B~irrrala - Kigher Egv [P= 31,0
(L-é;.‘:r;x: ;C:L’)h:un Tn.luht"d e
st S (& fvds
ars (Epeafud:
v State Chartered

7—.&-.’91 District
I oecial Purpone
Ducrict

Transit District
Enler arprozz—icls kt..n- .

8. TYPz OF ASSISTANCE

. . I—fxic Cant D-lr=unines
E-Surplesanta! Crant  E-Other Enter azorom
. CLlzan Pricie L_fr(c) B‘
100 ARSA OF PROJECT lH?Acf s(hcmu of ciliss, counliet, 14 ES‘nHL‘TEE NgH- 12. TYPE OF APPUCATICN
j tee, €2.) BER OF PERSONS £reis) ,
BENEATING I-—t(c-: c- .n'ls. on E-:L;;mc.nuﬂut
. . - brrcenyl D—Lectinpeticn
Comtcymde in Los Angeles 7,000,000 Exter approgrists letter
L PROPCSED FUNDING 14, CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS OF: IS, TYFZ OF CHANGE (For 22¢ or 124}

~ J=lrce Tallsns ot (S X
roou s 31,074,400 .00 | & APPUCAT b PRUECT Same as |r e e Delim (Soeeifads
. C~incase Durztioa o
s, areLieaxt | 2,.7RR, 600 .0 20-35 Applicant - L~sru Duriten
e STATE “on | 16. PROJECT START 17. PROJECT =G saaliction
DATE Ycar month day DURATION Enter crpro-
¢ oo | .00 19 80 06 04 18 Momthe Pcts Leer(a) E-]E
1% ESTIMATED DATE TO ¥ th cay |18, EXISTING FEDERAL IDENTI :
.cmHer | R 5t HATED DATE T war womii day Y £ FICATION KUMBER
&, T |: 38,843,000 .09 FEDERAL AGERCY = 15 82> (07 19 Cca-03-0130 .
>0, FEDIZAAL AGENCY TO RECLIVE REIQUEST (Nome, Cily, Stoe, ZIP eods) 21 REMARKS ADOED
"Urban Mass Transportation Administration, Washington, DC 0 Yes [J e
o= e, To the text of ooy owladge and blled, | B I requing by OMB Clrovlir A-85 this eppliztize wyr submitted, punuart e ine No rem Rexpexse
§ iz ln th preesplintion/ipiliation an suciions Wende, B PRl cadr.gh;;z.;s ind 1 repomes 3R chiél  soorse ettached
g THE Sue and oo, the documeat bz besa ’ . ) R
C | APPLICANT | tuvly svthacized by ¢ goreding body of . e
= | ceRTIAES me rxpliant and Be apeliast will exoply 1Y) Sou'.t;hern.callf' . ASSOClc:lthD of Governments E D
Bl ity Wi te ched moness U B mmin-| o California State Clearing house = O
i e o o g 5]
- | 2% t. TYPED KAME AND JITLE . . . SICHATURE . DATE SIGKED
Q| CZATIFYING Yezr wmowih doy
E | rerrE John Dyer . '
% | SENTATIVE Generezl Manager
24 AGENCY. RAME %QPPUCA- Yezr wmonik doy
RECEIVED 19
& DREANIZATIONAL UNIT 27, ADMIKISTRATIYE OFFICE 22 FEDERAL APPLICATION
= IDENTIFICATION
. -
§ 2S. ADDRESS 30, FEDERAYL GRANT
E IDENTIFICATICN
b4 =1, ACTION TAKEN kN FUNDING Yeroer wontd day | 3L Yeor meowth Zay
= — STARTING
o L AWASDD . FEBERAL $ D0 | 33, ACTION DATE » 1§ DATE 19 .
g - 1% CORTACT 'FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMA- | 3 ¥y
lE: 7 b PRI b APPLICKT 09 TION (Wams eand falroions member) Ef«.mm; Yeer monih oy
|, L] & PETURNED FOR | e STATE .00 GATE'C g .
= A DCUKT ¢ LotaL .00 37. REMARKS ADOED
§ [J ¢ DEFLZTD . GTHER £ )
‘;: [ & WITHSRAWK ey 00 0 Yer (JNo

{12,

o Iz SLing ticvy 3cdon, any tommear reained bon deareriosd wen oa.

tiZarnd. 1] 22ency Paponix is Cue e promsions ¢f Fant 1 Ciid Uircular A-£S

). FIOORAL ADENCY A-35 OFFICU..L

[ A AT T



Summary of Line Item Changes
CA-03-0130, SCRTD

MACS : ’ Approved Proposed
Code Description Budget Change Budget
H
20.02.01 Purchase of five
Support Vehicles 40,000 -0- 40,000
20.02.02 Purchase/Installa-
: tion of Support
Eguipment ' 800,000 ' 100,000 900,000
20.08.01 Professional

Services Contracts
for Engineering

and Design 18,343,000 6,079,000 24,422,000

0.15.02 Project Sponsor . :

: - Force 2Acct. Work 7,000,000 5,270,000 12,270,000
20.16.00 Cost Allocation : .

: Plan G & A 105,000 31,000 136,000

20.16.90 Other Supporting
. Services 500,000 100,000 600,000
32.00.00 Contingencies 462,000 ' 13,000 475,000

TOTAL $27,250,000 $11,593,000 $38,843,000

July 13,1982



- APPROVED PROJECT BUDGET NO. 1

Capital Grant Project No.: CA-03-0130 Amendment No. 1
Grantee: Southern Californiz Rapid Transit District

Project budget items and

Project Budget
Line Item Code

20.02.04
20.02.02

20.08.01

20.15.02
20.16.00
- 20.16.90

32.00.00

41.00.00

Program
Coce Year

Description

Purchase of five support vehicles
Purchase and install support equipment

Professional services contracts for
engineering and design

froject sponsor force account work
Cost a2llocation plan - G & A

Other supportingAserVices
Concingencieé

APPROVED FINANCING

ESTIMATED GROSS PROJECT COST
Revenue‘Financing
ESTIMATED NET PROJECT COST
Federal Share (80%) - $21,800,000
Local Share (20%) 5,450,020

Fund _
Code Description

- 31.10.30 TFY 80 BHA Urban Discretionary, New Starts
31.10.30 FY 82 CH2 Urban Discretionary, New Starts

Maximum UMTA grant funds committed to this project:

BAY 27 B

corresponding cost estimates are as follows:

Ambunt
$ 40,000
800,000

18,343,000

7,000,000
105, 000
500,000

462,000

$27, 250,000

-0-

$27, 250,000

Amount

$12,000,000
5,800,000

$21, 800,000



Czpizzl Crant Preoject No. Ci-03-01320 Armendment Ro. 2
Grentee Scuthern Czliforniaz Rapid Trensit District

Project bucdget items znd corresponding cost estimates

Project Eudget

Line Iten Code - : ‘ ’ Description
20.02.01‘ Purchase of five support vehicles
20.02.02 Purchase and inétall support equipment
20.08.01 Professional services contracts fdr

engineering and design

20.15.02 Project sponsor force account work
20.16.00 Cost zllocation plan — G & A

. 20.16.90 Other Supporting Services
32.00.00 Contingencies

APPROVED FINANCING

ESTIMATéD GROSS PROJECT COST
41.00.00 Revenue.financing
ESTIMATED NET PROJECT COST
Tederal Share (80%) .$31,074,400
Local Share (207%) 7,768,600

Program Fund _
Code Year Code Description

31.10.30 TfFY 80 'BEA  Urbzn Discretionary, New Starts

31.10.30 FY 82 CH2 Urban Discretionary, New Starts
. 31.10.30 FY 83 Urban Discretionary, New Starts

Maximum UMTA grant funds committed to this project:

tzount
S 40,000

1

900,000

24,422,000
12,270,000
136,000

600,000

475,000

$38,843,000

-0~

$38,843,000

Amount
$12,000,000

9,800,000
9,274,400

$31,074,400



July 13, 1982

TO: John A. Dyer, General Manager
FROM: Richard T. Powers, General Counsel

SUBJECT: Amendment to UMTA Capital Grant Project No. CA-03-0130

This opinion is written by the undersigned in his capa-
city as General Counsel of the Southern California Rapid Transit
District. :

The District is legally empowered and authorized to
prepare and file with the Department of Transporatation applica-
‘tions or other documents deemed necessary for the planning, im-
provement, or operation of its transit facilities.

4 There is no pending or threatened litigation which
might in any way adversely affect any proposed capital improve-
ment or planning programs.

Richard T. Powers
General Counsel






AN
US.Departrment
of Transportation

Urban Mass
Transportation
Administration

Mr. John A. Dyer, General Manager
Southern California Rapid
Transit District
425 South Main Street
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Dear Mr. Dyer:

- \{( 7o ,{.\;/i,ﬂm‘c/f\
P

/’

/ Mrcadero Center
Anzona. California, / ’ uite 620

Regron IX
Nevada y San Francisco, CA 94111

Hawarl

JUL 281982 i “J [ : T~

Re: Project No. CA403;013Qf2MML)

—

I am pleased to advise you that we have approved a grant amendment under
Section 3 of the Urban Mass Transportation Act of 1964, as amended, in

the maximum amount of $9,274,400.

These funds and our previous commit-

ment of $21,800,000 provide a total of $31,074,400 to complete rapid

transit preliminary engineering.

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the approved project budget, four (4)
counterparts of the Administration's offer of contractual assistance,
and instructions which you must follow in executing these counterparts.

We look forward to working with you in carrying out this worthwhile

project.

Should you have any questions or need assistance, please feel

free to contact Mr. Alan P. Steiner or Mr. Isaac R. Showell, the Trans-
portation Representative for this project, at (415) 556-9364.

Enclosures

Obligation Date:JUL 26 1982

Fund Code: CH2

Regional//Administrator

Sincerely,

S r—

DSTRIETo7
Mar/Chf Enpimee

;ldmmist_@tio}
f0zram ¢~

Systems

Comm -

i




INSTRUCTIONS FOR EXECUTING AGREEMENTS

Attached are four (4) copies of a Grant Agreement which have been signed
on behalf of the Urban Mass Transportation Administration.

The person officially authorized by the Grantee to accept the Govermment's
Award of financial assistance must execute the Grant Agreements. This
execution should be witnessed.:

The attorney's certification must specify the date the Grantee authorized
the execution of the Government's award. That will be the date of the
resolution, ordinance, board minutes, delegation order or other "official
action,"” not the date of execution of the Grant Agreement (unless the
execution took place on the same day it was authorized).

Please return two complete copies of executed Grant Agreements to:

Mr. E. V. Fuentes

Regional Counsel

Urban Mass Transportation Administration
Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 620

San Francisco, CA 94111

Two certified copies of the document which authorizes execution of the
award must accompany the Grant Agreements. If the execution was
authorized by statute and further delegated, cite the statutory authority
and send a copy of the delegation of authority to execute the grant award
documents. )

In the event the Grant Agreements cannot be returned within the ninety
(90) day period and you wish to request an extension, please notify the
Regional Counsel immediately, in writing, setting forth the reason for
the delay. :

If a Supplemental Agreement is part of the Grant Agreement, the Supple-
mental Agreement should be executed by both the Grantee and the
Designated Recipient. Recipient's attorney must certify the execution
as described above with respect to certification by Grantee's attorney.



Instructions for Submission of Required
Force Account Plans and Cost Allocation (Project Administration) Plans

Force Account Activities

Grantees with force account activities greater than $25,000 require approval
from UMIA of a force account plan prior to commecing force account activities.
The grantee should submit a plan listing the number of employees that will

be included in the force account plan, together with their position titles,
estimated hours, total expected expenditures, and a description of the.
purpose of the activities to be undertaken. Please note that only direct
salaries and fringe benefits are eligible for reimbursement.

Supporting services (Project administration) - Cost Allocation Plams

Grantees with a supporting services line item in a grant are required by
UMTA to submit a cost allocation plan prior to making expenditures from
that categories of funds. The grantee should submit a plan listing each
employee position involved, estimated percentage of time to be spent on
grant, and justification for estimated time in relation to specific grant
activities. The time period that this grant is active must be taken

into account for the justification of total costs. A listing of Cost
Allocation Plan line items are as follows:

Supporting Services -—- Cost Allocation Plan
101610 Direct Staff Salaries
101620 Direct Staff Fringe Benefits
Professional Services Contracts
101631 Legal Services
101632 Management Control and Accounting
Services
101633 Data Processing
101634 Auditing
101640%* Direct Office Supplies and Materials
101690* ‘ Other Supporting Services Costs

*Components under the last two categories must be broken out (e.g.,
overhead, under other Supporting Services Costs, etc.)

Submittals

Please submit force account and cost allocation plans to the attention of the
Office of Program Management. If you have any questions, please contact the
Office of Program Management in San Francisco at (415) 556-3149 or in

Los Angeles the program management coordinator, George Grainger at

(213) 688-4842.



APPROVED PROJECT BUDGET NO. 1

Capital Grant Project No.: CA-03-0130 Amendment No. 2

Grantee: Southern California Rapid Transit District

JUL 2 6 1382

Project budget items and corresponding cost estimates are as follows:

Project Budget

Line Item Code Description
20.02.01 Purchase of five support vehicles
20.02.02 Purchase and install support equipment
20.08.01 Professional sexrvices contracts for

engineering and design

20.15.02 Project sponsor force account work
20.16.00 Project administration - G & A
20.16.90 Other support services

32.00.00 Contingencies

APPROVED FINANCING

ESTIMATED GROSS PROJECT COST
41.00.00 Revenue Financing
ESTIMATED NET PROjECT COST
Federal Share (80%) $31,074,400
Local Share (20%) $ 7,768,600

Program Fund
Code Year Code Description

31.10.30 FY 80 BHA  Urban Discretionary, New Starts
31.10.30 FY 82 CH2 ©Urban Discretionary, New Starts

Maximum UMTA grant funds committed to this projected:

Amount
$ 40,000
620,000

23,145,000

12,270,000
136,000
500,000

2,132,000

$38,843,000
-0-

$38,843,000

Amount

$12,000,000
19,074,400

$31,074,400



JUL 26 1382

APPROVED PROJECT BUDGET NO. 1
Capital Grant Project No.: CA-03-0130 Amendment No. 2
Grantee: Southern California Rapid Transit District
Project budget items and corresponding cost estimates are as follows:

Project Budget

Line Item Code Description Amount
20.02.01 Purchase of five support vehicles $ 40,000
20.02.02 Purchase and install support equipment 620,000
20.08.01 Professional services contracts for 23,145,000

engineering and design

20.15.02 Project sponsor force account work 12,270,000
20.16.00 Project administration - G & A 136,000
20.16.90 Other support services 500,000
32.00.00  Contingencies | 2,132,000

APPROVED FINANCING

ESTIMATED GROSS PROJECT COST $38,843,000
41.00.00 Revenue Finéncing -0-
ESTIMATED NET PROJECT COST $38,843,000

Federal Share (80%Z) $31,074,400

Local Share (20%) $ 7,768,600

Program Fund »
Code Year Code Description Amount

31.10.30 FY 80 BHA Urban Discretionary, New Starts $12,000,000
31.10.30 FY 82 CH2 VUrban Discretionary, New Starts 19,074,400

Maximum UMTA grant funds committed to this projected: $31,074,400





